

C.S. No. 942/18
Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta

10.10.2018

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Gopal Dubey, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is coming up today for cross-examination of PW-1. However, proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground the main counsel is unwell and the said fact has been communicated in advance to the counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of the aforesaid, now to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 as well as entire RPE on **14.11.2018**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.10.2018