

C.S. No. 942/18
Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta

14.11.2018

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh Gaurav Gaur, counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

Matter is coming up today for cross-examination of PW-1.
PW-1 Bindu Garg is present and cross-examined partly. Her further
cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1.

Now to come up for further cross-examination of PW-1 as
well as entire RPE on **27.11.2018 at 12:00 Noon**. Affidavit, if any,
be filed on record under advance copy to the counsel for the
defendants. Date and time has been given as per the
convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.11.2018