

C.S. No. 942/18
Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta

12.12.2018

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh Gaurav Gaur, counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

Today, matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1 and entire RPE as last and final opportunity. Previous cost paid by the plaintiff. PW-1 Bindu Garg is present, further cross-examined and discharged.

An application u/O. 16 Rule 1(3) CPC has been moved today on behalf of the plaintiff seeking examination of three witnesses apart from the witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff earlier. Counsel for the defendant no.1 has no objection with regard to witness Rajesh Kumar Garg. However, he has objection with regard to other witnesses namely Shammi Khurana and Pawan Kumar and wishes to file a reply in this regard on the next date of hearing. Counsel for the defendant nos. 2 & 3 also have no objection to the said application of the plaintiff. Let the said witness Rajesh Kumar Garg be summoned on the next date of hearing. Plaintiff to take steps accordingly in this regard.

Now, to come up for reply/arguments by the counsel for defendant no.1 and entire remaining PE on **22.01.2019 at 12:00 Noon**. Date and time has been given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.12.2018