

**C.S. No. 942/18**  
**Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta**

22.01.2019

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff with  
plaintiff in person.

Sh Gaurav Gaur, counsel for the defendant no.1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

Matter is listed today for reply/arguments on the  
application u/O. 16 Rule 1(3) CPC as well as entire remaining PE.

Reply to the said application has been filed today on behalf  
of defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard. Put up for disposal of the said  
application as well as RPE on **08.02.2019**. Date is given as per the  
convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
22.01.2019