

**C.S. No. 942/18**  
**Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta**

11.03.2019

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Rohit Sehgal, proxy counsel for the defendant no.1.  
Sh. Avinash Upadhayay, proxy counsel for defendant  
nos. 3 & 4.

No PW is present. Plaintiff has not taken any steps for summoning the witnesses. Today, plaintiff has moved an application seeking summoning of witness i.e. Mr. Gulshan Kumar. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Plaintiff to take steps to summon the said witness and diet money shall be paid at the spot.

For not taking the steps by the plaintiff, he is burdened with cost of Rs. 1000/- payable to the defendant no.1 on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.04.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
11.03.2019