

**C.S. No. 942/18**  
**Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta**

10.04.2019

Present : Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Chirag Sharma, proxy counsel for the defendant  
no.1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

PW-3 Gulshan Kumar is present and examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred on the ground that main counsel for defendant no.1 is unwell today. Diet money of Rs. 500/- for today is paid by the counsel for the plaintiff. Witness is bound down for the next date. The diet money for the next date shall be paid by the defendant no.1 to the said witness.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-3 on **28.05.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
10.04.2019