

C.S. No. 942/18
Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Sehgal, proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3
with defendant no.3 in person.

Case is fixed today for cross-examination of PW-3. However, counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the morning, the counsel for defendant no.1 Sh. Vivek Gaur requested to seek adjournment on the ground that his BP was fluctuating and for the said reason, the witness was not called upon. The proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on this ground. Same is not opposed by the counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of aforesaid medical ground of counsel for defendant no.1 and no objection of counsel for plaintiff and further PW-3 is also not present, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned for cross-examination of PW-3 by the defendants for **28.08.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.05.2019