

**CS. No. 942/18**  
**Bindu Garg vs. Nirmala Gupta**

19.11.2019

Present: Ms. Manita, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vivek Gaur, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. R.P. Singh, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 2  
and 3.

No PW is present. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other witness remains to be examined by the plaintiff and PE may be closed.

In view of aforesaid submission of the proxy counsel for plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for **DE** on **04.02.2020**. Evidence by way of affidavit be filed by the defendants under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
19.11.2019