

25CS DJ ADJ942/18
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

30.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Neil Mani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for
defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for
defendant no's 2 & 3.

Today the case is listed for D.E.

However adjournment prayed by the Ld. Proxy counsel
for counsel for defendant no. 1 on the ground that the main
counsel is suffering from COVID-19. A photocopy of the medical
report of the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has also been
shown to this court.

Evidence by way of affidavit shall be filed on behalf of
defendants well in advance before NDOH with advance copy to
the opposite side.

Still, in the interest of justice, put up for D.E. for
07.09.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 30.05.2022