

16 CS No. 942/18  
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Pradeep kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

Put up with the connected matter on **27.09.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 07.09.2022..**