

**12CS DJ ADJ 942/18**

**BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA**

31.01.2023

Present: Ms. Pooja Garg, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Kumar, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for deceased defendant.

Amended memo of parties alongwith application u/O. 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleademnt of LR of deceased defendant have been moved on behalf of the defendant on 08.12.2022.

Today, the case is listed for remaining PE. However, adjournment prayed by the proxy counsels for the parties on the ground that main counsels are not available.

Still in the interest of justice, be put up for remaining DE on **07.03.2023**.

In the meantime, notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the opposite side on filing of PF/RC/AD, for NDOH.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:31.01.2023**