

**17CS DJ ADJ 942/18**

**BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA**

07.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sunny Solanki, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel  
for plaintiff.

Sh. Rohit Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for deceased defendant  
no.1.

Ms. Pooja Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

Arguments heard.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 has  
submitted that he be allowed to withdraw his application u/O. 22  
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Heard. Perused. Allowed.

Application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Let the plaintiff to take steps for the impleadment of  
LR's of deceased defendant as per CPC.

Be put up with connected matter on **30.05.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:07.03.2023**