

11 CS DJ ADJ 942/18
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

30.05.2023

Present: Sh.Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed
LRs of deceased defendant no.1.

Ms. Pooja Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for proforma
defendant no. 2 and 3.

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking to
implead LRs of deceased defendant no.1 has been filed by
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Heard. Considered. Same stands allowed.

Sh. Amit Gupta s/o deceased defendant no.1 Nirmala
Gupta is impleaded as LR of deceased defendant no.1.

Amended memo of party filed by plaintiff is taken on
record.

Put up for DE on **25.09.2023 at 11:30am.**

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of LRs of
deceased defendant no.1 be filed by NDOH with advance copy to
other side.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 30.05.2023.