

18

**CS DJ ADJ 942/18**

**BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA**

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 and 3.

Matter is listed for DE but, same could not be done as one of the regular stenographer is on leave and substitute steno has not been provided.

Put up for DE **on 11.12.2023 at 11.30 AM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/25.09.2023