

20
CS DJ ADJ942/18
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurvav Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW1 filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1, same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, up for DE on **20.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:26.02.2024