

21 CS DJ ADJ 942/18  
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

**23.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel plaintiff.  
Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for LR of deceased deceased  
no. 1 alongwith LR of defendant no. 1.  
Ms. Manisha Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3.

DW1 is present, examined and partly cross examined. Cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time and after lunch both Ld. counsels are not available.

In view thereof, put up for remaining cross examination of DW1 with connected matter i.e. CS DJ ADJ 656/2017 on 16.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 23.09.2024