

23CS DJ ADJ942/18
BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

16.12.2024.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Neelmani, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Manisha, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Matter is fixed for DE, but DW is stated to be unavailable today. Let copy of evidence by way of affidavit of all remaining DWs be served upon the plaintiff within a week.

Put up for DE on 07.04.2025. Date is given as per convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 16.12.2024