

17CS DJ ADJ942/18BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Cahudhary, plaintiff.

Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1.

Sh Pradeep Kumar and Ms. Manisha, Ld. counsel for
defendant no. 2 and 3 alongwith defendant No. 2 and 3.

DW is not present and an adjournment is sought on behalf of
defendant No. 1.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **28.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.04.2025 (pk)