

17 CS DJ ADJ 942/18 BINDU GARG Vs. NIRMALA GUPTA

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Mohd. Aslam, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 submits that, he has no instructions to lead DE as no relief is claimed against defendant no. 2 and 3 by plaintiff.

Exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of the DW1. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 24.11.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.11.2025 (sr)